Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.07.2015) 1
Smart Dupline®
Product Description Ordering Key
Decentral module
Relay module
Resistive load
Smart Dupline®
Type Selection
Relay max. Load                 Relay Output                                  Bus supplied
13A                                       1 SPST relay                                    BDA-RE13A-U
Remote Relay Output
Type BDA-RE13A-U
The BDA-RE13A-U is a
module with a single relay
output. It is part of the
smart-house concept and
can be used with all the
functions supported by the
smart-house controller.
When an activation com-
mand is received from the
Dupline® bus, the output
turns ON and remains ON
until an OFF command is
received.
• Small sized single relay output
• Load: 13A / 250VAC
• Withstands 130A inrush current
• Bus supplied
BDA RE 13A U
Output                                   1 SPST relay
Contact ratings (AgSnO2)       µ (micro gap)
  Resistive load               AC 1 13 A/250 VAC
  Minimum load                       100mA/12 V
  (recommended)
Output Specifications
resistive load
Max. DC load breaking capacity
300
200
100
50
40
30
20
10
0,1 0,2 0,5 1 2 5 10 20
DC current (A)
D
C
 v
ol
ta
ge
 (V
d
c)
Relay Data VAC
Load Typ. N. of Operations
250 V, 12A, cos j=1 1.0 x 105
250 V,   8A, cos j=1 3.5 x 105
250 V,   4A, cos j=1 5.0 x 105
250 V,   3A, cos j=1 7.5 x 105
230 V, 550 W filament lamps
lin ≤ 40 Apeak
Ioff = 2.5 A
2.0 x 105
230 V, 1000 W filament lamps
lin ≤ 71.5 Apeak
Ioff = 4.5 A
7.0 x 104
230 V, 900 W fluorescent tubes
(25 x 36W) parallel compensated,